CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: <u>Jasmine</u>	Street Drainage Project	CHANGE C	RDER NUMBI	ER: 4
- Independent of the Control of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE:	04/20/15	
		CONTRAC	T NUMBER: _	CM2126
TO CONTRACTOR:	Pars Construction			
discovery of unsuitable survey of the area to de associated with remobil work again on May 4, 2	er: Contractor was issued a letter materials found on the job site. Itermine the limits of the unsuital ization and removal of the unsuital of the unsuital ization and removal of the unsuital or the contract of the unsuital ization and removal of the unsuital ization and removal of the unsuital ization and removal of the unsuital ization and iteration is the contract of the unsuitable in the unsuitable is the unsuitable in the unsuitable is	The Engineer of ble materials. The itable materials. It was a second to be a seco	Record has pertised has pertised has pertised as the Record of the Contractor	formed a geotechnical is for the work and cost is scheduled to start
Net Change by Previou	s Change Order/Supplemental A	greement. \$	688,180.00 14,774.06 702,954.06	
Amount of This Change	e Order (Add/Deduct)	\$	100,958.56	_
New Contract Sum Incl	uding this Change Order	\$ <u>.</u>	803,912.62	_
	ntial completion will be (<u>increas</u> : <u>09/29/15</u> ; Final Com			<u>86</u> days;
APPROVED BY:	tt Herring, Public Works Direct	or	DATE: 📥	27/15
APPROVED BY:	Solby Gounty Manager		DATE: $\frac{4}{7}$	1/27/15
APPROVED BY:	e Mullin, County Attorney		DATE:	121/16
APPROVED BY: Pat	Edwards Chairman		DATE: <u>4</u>	-27-15
ATTEST:	/ HI. / //	<u></u>	DATE: 4	12/15
ACCOUNT NO.: 03	A. Crawford, Clerk of Colurts Stu2541-563300	MESO.15 OU.28.15 JASMN		

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2)

No.

04

PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage Project					
DATE OF ISSUANCE 04/20/2015 EFFEC	CTIVE DATE				
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2126	s				
CONTRACTOR Pars Construction Services, LLC	ENGINEER / ARCHITECT McCranie & Associates				
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.					
Description: Remobilization & Removal of Unsuitable Mar	terial				
Reason for Change Order: Suspension of Work Order issue work area. Geotechnical survey performed to determine the	d 02/10/15 due to the discovery of unsuitable materials found in the limits of the unsuitable materials.				
Attachments: Suspension of Work Order letter dated 02/10/15; Cost breakdown from Contractor					
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: June 14, 2015 (265 days)				
\$ 688,180.00	Ready for Final Payment: July 29, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)				
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 3	Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 3				
\$ <u>14,774.06</u>	21 days (days)				
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order				
\$	Substantial Completion: July 5, 2015 (286 days) Ready for Final Payment: August 19, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)				
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order				
\$100,958.56	86 days (duration of stop order – Feb. 6 through May 4, 2015 (days)				
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders				
\$ 803,912.62	Substantial Completion: September 29, 2015 (372 days) Ready for Final Payment: November 13, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)				
RECOMMENDED: By: Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) Date: 4-27-15 Date: 4-27-15 Date: 4-27-15 Date: 4-24-15					